Walsh (15-8,12-4 G-MAC) -vs- Hillsdale (20-3,13-3 G-MAC)
02/09/23 at Dawn Tibbetts Potter Arena, Hillsdale, MI

Date: 02/09/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Attondance: 933 Walsh 22| 290 s
Site: Dawn Tibbetts Potter Arena, Hillsdale, MI Hillsdale 37 29 66
Referees: Shane Smith, Larry Martin, Brian Shore
Walsh 51
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12  Toles,Quentin * 29 4-11 1-4 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 11
42  Smith, Jr., Tim - 25 3-9 0-2 4-5 1-3 4 2 0 3 2 0 10
30 Smith,Nic * 18 3-8 0-0 2-2 2-4 6 1 0 0 0 0 8
21 Keeslar,Garrison - 32 3-10 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 2 1 0 6
23 0Oddo,Zack * 20 1-2 0-0 0-3 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
11  Satterfield,Aiden 14 4-6 2-3 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 1 12
32 McHale,Colin 22 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 3 2 0 1 0 2
33 Hazelbaker,Owen 16 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
02 Square,Milan 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
03 Murray,Logan 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
04 Moore,Drue 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-57 3-13 10-14 8-22 30 16 3 7 4 3 51
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-29 27.59 % 0-4 0.00 % 6-7 85.71 %
Second Half 11-28 39.29 % 3-9 33.33 % 4-7 57.14 %
Total 19-57 33.3 % 3-13 23.1% 10-14 71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 8
Points off Turnovers: 8

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 14

Points in the Paint: 24
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 2

Hillsdale 66
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20  Kalthoff,Peter * 32 8-15 0-0 1-1 4-7 11 3 1 2 2 0 17
02 Goessler,Kyle = 34 3-5 2-2 2-2 1-0 1 2 5 0 0 0 10
05 Nau,Cole * 32 4-6 1-2 1-1 0-3 3 0 2 2 0 1 10
33 Reuter,Joe = 34 3-9 1-4 2-2 0-8 8 3 2 2 0 1 9
03  Gohlke,Jack * 33 1-7 1-6 6-6 0-9 9 1 1 0 0 1 9
04 Woodhams,Charles 17 2-5 0-1 3-3 1-2 3 3 0 1 0 1 7
35 Radisevic,Eric 8 24 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 4
11 McWhinnie,Cole 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 Applegate,Noah 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
14  Mattingly,Walt 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
T TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-52 5-17 15-15 7-31 38 16 12 10 2 4 66
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-27 51.85% 4-8 50.00 % 5-5 100.00 %
Second Half 9-25 36.00 % 1-9 11.11 % 10-10 100.00 %
Total 23-52 442 % 5-17 294 % 15-15 100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 11

Points in the Paint: 30
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 4



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Walsh Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hillsdale
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,NIC(in the paint) 19:41
== REBOUND DEF by GOHLKE,JACK
19:23 MISS LAYUP by KALTHOFF,PETER(in the paint)
BLOCK by SMITH, JR.,TIM 19:23
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by KEESLAR,GARRISON(in the paint) 19:01
-- REBOUND DEF by GOHLKE,JACK
18:45 MISS JUMPER by REUTER,JOE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KEESLAR,GARRISON --
MISS 3PTR by TOLES,QUENTIN 18:22

-- REBOUND DEF by KALTHOFF,PETER
17:51 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by KALTHOFF,PETER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GOESSLER,KYLE
MISS JUMPER by KEESLAR,GARRISON 17:19
-- REBOUND DEF by REUTER,JOE
16:54 0-4 H4 GOOD LAYUP by REUTER,JOE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by KALTHOFF,PETER

MISS JUMPER by TOLES,QUENTIN 16:39
-- REBOUND DEF by GOHLKE,JACK
16:26 MISS LAYUP by GOHLKE,JACK(in the paint)
BLOCK by KEESLAR,GARRISON 16:26
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
16:26 SUB OUT by NAU,COLE
16:26 SUB IN by WOODHAMS,CHARLES
16:26 SUB IN by RADISEVIC,ERIC
16:26 SUB OUT by KALTHOFF,PETER
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,NIC(in the paint) 16:05
-- REBOUND DEF by GOHLKE,JACK
15:56 MISS 3PTR by REUTER,JOE
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NIC --
MISS JUMPER by ODDO,ZACK 15:42
-- REBOUND DEF by WOODHAMS,CHARLES
SUB OUT by ODDO,ZACK 15:27
SUB OUT by SMITH,NIC 15:27
SUB IN by MCHALE,COLIN 15:27
SUB IN by HAZELBAKER,OWEN 15:27
15:20 MISS 3PTR by GOHLKE,JACK

REBOUND DEF by MCHALE,COLIN --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH, JR.,TIM(in the paint) 14:54 2-4 H?2
14:30 2-7 H5 GOOD 3PTR by GOHLKE,JACK
-- ASSIST by RADISEVIC,ERIC

14:15 FOUL by REUTER,JOE

14:15 SUB OUT by REUTER,JOE

14:15 SUB IN by APPLEGATE,NOAH

14:07 SUB OUT by GOESSLER,KYLE

14:07 SUB OUT by RADISEVIC,ERIC

14:07 SUB IN by NAU,COLE

14:07 SUB IN by KALTHOFF,PETER
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH, JR.,TIM 14:04 4-7 H3

14:02 FOUL by APPLEGATE,NOAH
MISS FT by SMITH, JR.,TIM 14:02

o= REBOUND DEF by NAU,COLE

FOUL by HAZELBAKER,OWEN 13:52

13:33 FOUL by WOODHAMS,CHARLES

13:33 TURNOVER by WOODHAMS,CHARLES
SUB OUT by TOLES,QUENTIN 13:33
SUB IN by SATTERFIELD,AIDEN 13:33

13:13 FOUL by APPLEGATE,NOAH



13:13 SUB OUT by APPLEGATE,NOAH

13:13 SUB IN by REUTER,JOE
GOOD JUMPER by KEESLAR,GARRISON 12:55 6-7 H1
FOUL by KEESLAR,GARRISON 12:44

12:44 SUB OUT by GOHLKE,JACK

12:44 SUB IN by GOESSLER,KYLE

12:43 MISS LAYUP by REUTER,JOE(in the paint)
BLOCK by MCHALE,COLIN 12:43

REBOUND DEF by MCHALE,COLIN ==
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH, JR.,TIM(fastbreak)(in the paint) 12:36 8-7 V1
ASSIST by MCHALE,COLIN ==
12:13 MISS 3PTR by REUTER,JOE
== REBOUND OFF by WOODHAMS,CHARLES
12:03 8-9 H1 GOOD JUMPER by GOESSLER,KYLE
MISS JUMPER by SMITH, JR.,TIM 11:40
-- REBOUND DEF by KALTHOFF,PETER
11:13 8-11 H3 GOOD LAYUP by WOODHAMS,CHARLES(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by NAU,COLE

FOUL by MCHALE,COLIN 11:13
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:13
SUB OUT by SATTERFIELD,AIDEN 11:13
SUB IN by TOLES,QUENTIN 11:13
11:13 8-12 H4 GOOD FT by WOODHAMS,CHARLES
MISS LAYUP by KEESLAR,GARRISON(in the paint) 11:00

= REBOUND DEF by KALTHOFF,PETER
10:42 8-14 H6 GOOD LAYUP by KALTHOFF,PETER(in the paint)
= ASSIST by GOESSLER,KYLE

10:20 FOUL by WOODHAMS,CHARLES
10:20 SUB OUT by WOODHAMS,CHARLES
10:20 SUB IN by GOHLKE,JACK

SUB OUT by SMITH, JR.,TIM 10:20

SUB IN by SMITH,NIC 10:20

MISS 3PTR by KEESLAR,GARRISON 10:07

-- REBOUND DEF by KALTHOFF,PETER
09:49 8-17 H9 GOOD 3PTR by REUTER,JOE
-- ASSIST by GOESSLER,KYLE

MISS JUMPER by MCHALE,COLIN 09:14
-- REBOUND DEF by REUTER,JOE
08:58 MISS JUMPER by GOESSLER,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by MCHALE,COLIN --
GOOD LAYUP by KEESLAR,GARRISON(in the paint) 08:41 10-17 H7
08:24 MISS LAYUP by KALTHOFF,PETER(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by KALTHOFF,PETER
08:06 10-19 H9 GOOD JUMPER by KALTHOFF,PETER

FOUL by HAZELBAKER,OWEN 08:06
SUB OUT by HAZELBAKER,OWEN 08:06
SUB IN by SMITH, JR.,TIM 08:06
08:06 10-20 H 10 GOOD FT by KALTHOFF,PETER
08:06 SUB OUT by KALTHOFF,PETER
08:06 SUB IN by RADISEVIC,ERIC
SUB OUT by MCHALE,COLIN 08:06
SUB IN by MURRAY,LOGAN 08:06
08:06 SUB OUT by NAU,COLE
08:06 SUB IN by MCWHINNIE,COLE
MISS JUMPER by TOLES,QUENTIN 07:51
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,NIC --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,NIC(in the paint) 07:46 12-20 H 8
07:16 12-22 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by RADISEVIC,ERIC(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by KEESLAR,GARRISON 06:48
-- REBOUND DEF by REUTER,JOE
06:39 MISS 3PTR by GOHLKE,JACK

REBOUND DEF by SMITH, JR.,TIM --



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by SMITH, JR.,TIM

SUB OUT by KEESLAR,GARRISON
SUB IN by SATTERFIELD,AIDEN
GOOD FT by SMITH, JR.,TIM

SUB OUT by SMITH, JR.,TIM

SUB IN by MCHALE,COLIN

MISS LAYUP by TOLES,QUENTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SATTERFIELD,AIDEN

GOOD LAYUP by SATTERFIELD,AIDEN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,NIC

SUB OUT by SMITH,NIC
SUB IN by HAZELBAKER,OWEN
MISS JUMPER by MURRAY,LOGAN(in the paint)

STEAL by MURRAY,LOGAN
MISS 3PTR by HAZELBAKER,OWEN

FOUL by MCHALE,COLIN

SUB OUT by MCHALE,COLIN
SUB IN by SMITH, JR.,TIM
FOUL by SATTERFIELD,AIDEN

SUB OUT by SATTERFIELD,AIDEN

SUB IN by KEESLAR,GARRISON

GOOD FT by SMITH, JR.,TIM
GOOD FT by SMITH, JR.,TIM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HAZELBAKER,OWEN
SUB IN by SMITH,NIC

GOOD FT by TOLES,QUENTIN
GOOD FT by TOLES,QUENTIN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NIC

13-22

14-22

14-24

16-24

16-25

16-26

17-26

18-26

18-29

19-29
20-29

H9

H8

H8

H9

H9
H8

H11

H 10
H9

FOUL by MCWHINNIE,COLE

SUB OUT by GOESSLER,KYLE
SUB IN by NAU,COLE

GOOD DUNK by RADISEVIC,ERIC(in the paint)
ASSIST by REUTER,JOE

TURNOVER by RADISEVIC,ERIC
SUB OUT by REUTER,JOE

SUB OUT by RADISEVIC,ERIC
SUB IN by MATTINGLY,WALT
SUB IN by KALTHOFF,PETER

REBOUND DEF by GOHLKE,JACK
TURNOVER by NAU,COLE

SUB OUT by GOHLKE,JACK

SUB IN by GOESSLER,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by KALTHOFF,PETER
TURNOVER by KALTHOFF,PETER

REBOUND DEF by NAU,COLE
SUB OUT by MCWHINNIE,COLE
SUB IN by WOODHAMS,CHARLES

GOOD FT by WOODHAMS,CHARLES

GOOD FT by WOODHAMS,CHARLES
FOUL by MATTINGLY,WALT

MISS LAYUP by KALTHOFF,PETER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GOESSLER,KYLE

GOOD 3PTR by GOESSLER,KYLE

ASSIST by NAU,COLE

FOUL by GOESSLER,KYLE

SUB OUT by WOODHAMS,CHARLES
SUB OUT by MATTINGLY,WALT
SUB IN by GOHLKE,JACK

SUB IN by REUTER,JOE

MISS JUMPER by KALTHOFF,PETER(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by TOLES,QUENTIN

FOUL by MURRAY,LOGAN
SUB OUT by MURRAY,LOGAN
SUB IN by ODDO,ZACK

MISS LAYUP by SMITH, JR.,TIM(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by KEESLAR,GARRISON

MISS JUMPER by SMITH, JR.,TIM

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,NIC(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by SMITH,NIC

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,NIC(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NIC

VISITORS: Walsh

20-31

20-32

20-34

20-37

22-37

H11

H12

H 14

H17

H 15

REBOUND DEF by NAU,COLE
GOOD LAYUP by NAU,COLE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by NAU,COLE

REBOUND DEF by REUTER,JOE
GOOD LAYUP by NAU,COLE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by REUTER,JOE

STEAL by NAU,COLE
TURNOVER by REUTER,JOE
REBOUND DEF by GOHLKE,JACK
GOOD 3PTR by NAU,COLE
ASSIST by GOESSLER,KYLE
BLOCK by KALTHOFF,PETER

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by NAU,COLE(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hillsdale

FOUL by SMITH, JR.,TIM

TURNOVER by SMITH, JR.,TIM

FOUL by SMITH, JR.,TIM

FOUL by SMITH,NIC

REBOUND DEF by SMITH, JR.,TIM

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,NIC(in the paint)
BLOCK by SMITH, JR.,TIM

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NIC

MISS 3PTR by SMITH, JR.,TIM

FOUL by TOLES,QUENTIN

MISS LAYUP by KEESLAR,GARRISON(in the paint)

GOOD FT by SMITH,NIC

SUB OUT by ODDO,ZACK
SUB OUT by SMITH, JR.,TIM
SUB IN by MCHALE,COLIN

19:35 22-39 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by KALTHOFF,PETER(in the paint)

19:
19:
19:
18:
18:

18:
18:
18:
18:

18:

17:

17:
17:

17:

16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:

22
22
12
59
56
45
27
05
05

00

53
29
24

03
50
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25

24-39 H 15

24-41

25-41

H 17

H 16

MISS JUMPER by GOESSLER,KYLE

FOUL by GOHLKE,JACK

MISS JUMPER by KALTHOFF,PETER(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by REUTER,JOE

REBOUND DEF by REUTER,JOE

GOOD LAYUP by KALTHOFF,PETER(in the paint)
ASSIST by GOESSLER,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by REUTER,JOE
TURNOVER by NAU,COLE
FOUL by KALTHOFF,PETER

SUB OUT by NAU,COLE

SUB OUT by KALTHOFF,PETER
SUB IN by WOODHAMS,CHARLES
SUB IN by RADISEVIC,ERIC



SUB IN by HAZELBAKER,OWEN 16:25

GOOD FT by SMITH,NIC 16:25 26-41 H 15
SUB OUT by SMITH,NIC 16:25
SUB IN by SATTERFIELD,AIDEN 16:25
16:06 MISS JUMPER by RADISEVIC,ERIC
REBOUND DEF by KEESLAR,GARRISON --
TURNOVER by TOLES,QUENTIN 15:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:59
15:30 MISS JUMPER by WOODHAMS,CHARLES
REBOUND DEF by MCHALE,COLIN --
MISS 3PTR by HAZELBAKER,OWEN 15:12
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by TOLES,QUENTIN 15:06
SUB IN by SMITH, JR.,TIM 15:06
14:49 MISS 3PTR by RADISEVIC,ERIC
REBOUND DEF by SMITH, JR.,TIM --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH, JR.,TIM 14:29
-- REBOUND DEF by GOHLKE,JACK
14:21 MISS 3PTR by GOHLKE,JACK
REBOUND DEF by SATTERFIELD,AIDEN --
14:13 FOUL by WOODHAMS,CHARLES
14:13 SUB OUT by GOHLKE,JACK
14:13 SUB IN by NAU,COLE
GOOD 3PTR by SATTERFIELD,AIDEN 14:10 29-41 H 12

ASSIST by KEESLAR,GARRISON ==
13:51 29-44 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by GOESSLER,KYLE

GOOD LAYUP by KEESLAR,GARRISON(in the paint) 13:39 31-44 H 13
13:17 TURNOVER by RADISEVIC,ERIC
STEAL by SATTERFIELD,AIDEN 13:17
TURNOVER by KEESLAR,GARRISON 13:07
13:07 SUB OUT by RADISEVIC,ERIC
13:07 SUB IN by KALTHOFF,PETER
12:52 31-46 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by WOODHAMS,CHARLES(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by HAZELBAKER,OWEN(in the paint) 12:31
REBOUND OFF by TEAM =
SUB OUT by MCHALE,COLIN 12:28
SUB IN by SQUARE,MILAN 12:28
TURNOVER by SMITH, JR.,TIM 12:24
12:24 STEAL by REUTER,JOE
12:03 31-48 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by REUTER,JOE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by KEESLAR,GARRISON(in the paint) 11:52
11:52 BLOCK by KALTHOFF,PETER
= REBOUND DEF by WOODHAMS,CHARLES
11:25 MISS JUMPER by REUTER,JOE
REBOUND DEF by HAZELBAKER,OWEN =
MISS 3PTR by HAZELBAKER,OWEN 11:08
REBOUND OFF by SMITH, JR.,TIM =
TURNOVER by SMITH, JR.,TIM 11:02
11:02 STEAL by WOODHAMS,CHARLES
FOUL by KEESLAR,GARRISON 10:55
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:55
10:55 SUB OUT by REUTER,JOE
10:55 SUB IN by APPLEGATE,NOAH
SUB OUT by KEESLAR,GARRISON 10:55
SUB IN by MOORE,DRUE 10:55

10:55 31-49 H 18 GOOD FT by GOESSLER,KYLE
10:55 31-50 H 19 GOOD FT by GOESSLER,KYLE

10:55 SUB OUT by GOESSLER,KYLE
10:55 SUB IN by GOHLKE,JACK
MISS 3PTR by SMITH, JR.,TIM 10:40

= REBOUND DEF by GOHLKE,JACK
10:27 MISS 3PTR by WOODHAMS,CHARLES



REBOUND DEF by MOORE,DRUE
MISS 3PTR by SATTERFIELD,AIDEN

REBOUND DEF by HAZELBAKER,OWEN
TURNOVER by HAZELBAKER,OWEN
FOUL by MOORE,DRUE

SUB OUT by SQUARE,MILAN

SUB OUT by MOORE,DRUE

SUB OUT by SATTERFIELD,AIDEN
SUB OUT by SMITH, JR.,TIM

SUB IN by TOLES,QUENTIN

SUB IN by KEESLAR,GARRISON
SUB IN by SMITH,NIC

SUB IN by MCHALE,COLIN

SUB OUT by HAZELBAKER,OWEN

SUB IN by ODDO,ZACK
GOOD LAYUP by TOLES,QUENTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCHALE,COLIN
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,NIC(in the paint)

FOUL by MCHALE,COLIN

SUB OUT by SMITH,NIC
SUB IN by SQUARE,MILAN

MISS LAYUP by TOLES,QUENTIN(in the paint)

FOUL by TOLES,QUENTIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by TOLES,QUENTIN

GOOD LAYUP by ODDO,ZACK(in the paint)

MISS FT by ODDO,ZACK

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by MCHALE,COLIN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SQUARE,MILAN

FOUL by ODDO,ZACK

SUB OUT by KEESLAR,GARRISON
SUB IN by MURRAY,LOGAN

31-51

31-52

33-52

33-53

33-54

33-55
33-56
35-56
35-58
37-58

39-58

39-60

39-61

H 20

H 21

H 19

H 20

H 21

H 22
H 23
H 21
H 23
H 21

H 21

H 22

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by KALTHOFF,PETER

STEAL by GOHLKE,JACK

GOOD FT by GOHLKE,JACK

GOOD FT by GOHLKE,JACK

MISS 3PTR by NAU,COLE

REBOUND OFF by KALTHOFF,PETER
MISS 3PTR by APPLEGATE,NOAH
REBOUND DEF by GOHLKE,JACK
GOOD FT by GOHLKE,JACK

SUB OUT by WOODHAMS,CHARLES
SUB OUT by APPLEGATE,NOAH

SUB IN by GOESSLER,KYLE

SUB IN by REUTER,JOE

GOOD FT by GOHLKE,JACK

REBOUND DEF by KALTHOFF,PETER
GOOD FT by GOHLKE,JACK(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by GOHLKE,JACK(fastbreak)
GOOD JUMPER by KALTHOFF,PETER
FOUL by REUTER,JOE

REBOUND DEF by REUTER,JOE

MISS 3PTR by GOHLKE,JACK

MISS 3PTR by GOHLKE,JACK

REBOUND OFF by KALTHOFF,PETER

GOOD LAYUP by KALTHOFF,PETER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by REUTER,JOE

SUB OUT by NAU,COLE

SUB IN by WOODHAMS,CHARLES

GOOD FT by REUTER,JOE



04:47 39-62 H 23 GOOD FT by REUTER,JOE
GOOD 3PTR by TOLES,QUENTIN 04:32 42-62 H 20
ASSIST by MCHALE,COLIN ==

04:15 FOUL by REUTER,JOE
04:15 TURNOVER by REUTER,JOE
GOOD JUMPER by TOLES,QUENTIN 04:06 44-62 H 18
03:34 MISS JUMPER by WOODHAMS,CHARLES(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KALTHOFF,PETER
03:29 TURNOVER by KALTHOFF,PETER
STEAL by SQUARE,MILAN 03:29
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:29
MISS 3PTR by TOLES,QUENTIN 03:17
REBOUND OFF by MURRAY,LOGAN =
MISS JUMPER by SQUARE,MILAN(in the paint) 03:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
03:01 FOUL by KALTHOFF,PETER
02:59 FOUL by GOESSLER,KYLE
MISS FT by ODDO,ZACK 02:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
MISS FT by ODDO,ZACK 02:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
02:59 FOUL by KALTHOFF,PETER
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:59
SUB OUT by TOLES,QUENTIN 02:59
SUB IN by SATTERFIELD,AIDEN 02:59
GOOD FT by SATTERFIELD,AIDEN 02:59 45-62 H 17
GOOD FT by SATTERFIELD,AIDEN 02:59 46-62 H 16
02:59 SUB OUT by WOODHAMS,CHARLES
02:59 SUB IN by NAU,COLE
02:37 46-64 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by NAU,COLE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SATTERFIELD,AIDEN(in the paint) 02:24 48-64 H 16

01:58 48-66 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by KALTHOFF,PETER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GOHLKE,JACK

MISS JUMPER by MURRAY,LOGAN(in the paint) 01:35
REBOUND OFF by TEAM =
MISS JUMPER by MCHALE,COLIN 01:26
REBOUND OFF by SQUARE,MILAN o
MISS JUMPER by SATTERFIELD,AIDEN 01:13
= REBOUND DEF by KALTHOFF,PETER
00:43 MISS JUMPER by KALTHOFF,PETER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SATTERFIELD,AIDEN ==
GOOD 3PTR by SATTERFIELD,AIDEN 00:35 51-66 H 15
00:06 TURNOVER by TEAM



